

## **The Purpose of The Share Mission**

"Our reason to exist"

The Share Mission's purpose is to address the outreach needs of local churches in the Columbus area by joining together as a clearinghouse hub of shared resources, ideas, projects and events.

## **The Mission of The Share Mission**

"Our method to carry out our purpose"

To carry out our purpose, The Share Mission, as unified saints, will serve our city with well-planned 'mission trips' throughout the calendar year to better create a lifestyle of Kingdom serving.

Simply put, together we will share Christ's mission.

## **The Vision of The Share Mission**

"Our preferred future state"

The Vision of The Share Mission is "to awaken the sleeping giant (The Church)" of Columbus to better come together as one Body to share Jesus to our city.

We are missionaries to our own backyard.



## **2021 MINISTRY YEAR RECAP REPORT**

January 31, 2022

Dear **SHARE Mission** Saint,

Oh 2022... you truly are a blessing to see! Who knew that '21 was just gonna be a curtain call for 2020??? Nonetheless we shall REJOICE! In what was yet another trying year for so many local ministries, we cannot help but say THANK YOU LORD for You keeping Your hand upon our assignment for Columbus, Ohio.

By all accounts, 2021 for **The SHARE Mission** was yet another banner year for our nonprofit! This year we tallied our 87<sup>th</sup> community outreach event to date and we have now visited 125 churches in the greater Columbus area. From hosting prayer tents in underreached neighborhoods to partnering with impactful local ministries and from "Camping in the Hood" to providing a proper Christmas morning to local families in need, we were literal boots on the ground sharing Christ in 2021.

As for prayer and financial support, **The SHARE Mission** saw a 10% increase in supporters this year compared to 2020. Secondly, we saw a 14% jump in overall dollars given compared to last year. AMEN! So, while many ministries saw a decline in support, we SAW A SPIKE in faithful hearts sowing into our calling. HALLEJUAH! Also, this year we noticed a rather awesome milestone... as a nonprofit we have now sowed more than \$20,000 into local families, churches, and ministries to date. How cool is that!?! It truly is an honor to serve our city while being backed by so many generous saints desiring to making a true difference.

Your prayers and support make a HUGE impact! Wanna see? Check out this slideshow:

https://thesharemission.com/2021-year-in-review

2022 promises to be our best year yet as we are filled with HOPE as we will continue to bring together Christ's Bride to impact our city. As a first in 2022, we will be giving away two \$500 SHARE Mission Community Scholarships while still seeking new ways to impact Columbus.

We also want to say **THANK YOU** to every volunteer who faithfully served alongside us in 2021! And also **THANK YOU** to those generously sowing into our ministry with your own time, talents, and treasure. We simply cannot exist without your support! So onward we go... and may we continue to touch lives one heart at a time!

For Christ's Glory!

Scott McCallum

Scott

Executive Director for The SHARE Mission

www.TheShareMission.com

**The SHARE Mission** is a not-for-profit corporation (EIN 82-1301781) formed for charitable and religious purposes with a 501c3 eligibility letter on file with the Internal Revenue Service. The charity provided intangible religious benefits to the contributor.

The SHARE Mission PO Box #1152 Westerville, OH 43086-1152 833.TSM.CBUS info@TheShareMission.com